



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0005 | 104-005A | 100,000.000 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 |
| | PARTNERING | CA | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 105-010A | 30,000.000 | 1.00000 | 30,000.00 | 1.00000 | 30,000.00 | 1.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| | DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD - THREE MEMBER | CA | | | | | | |
| 0015 | 107-019A | 20,000.000 | 1.00000 | 20,000.00 | 1.00000 | 20,000.00 | 1.00000 | 20,000.00 |
| | SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION | CA | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 110-005A | 4,950.000 | 0.80000 | 3,960.00 | 0.80000 | 3,960.00 | 0.80000 | 3,960.00 |
| | TRAINING | HR | | | | | | |
| 0025 | 201-005A | 43.820 | 1,500.00000 | 65,730.00 | 2,000.00000 | 87,640.00 | 12,000.00000 | 525,840.00 |
| | CLEARING & GRUBBING | ACRE | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|---|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0030 | 202-005A | 11.000 | 1,000.00000 | 11,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 11,000.00 | 1,500.00000 | 16,500.00 |
| | SELECTIVE REMOVAL OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0035 | 203-005A | (1.000) | 315,500.00000 | 315,500.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 200,000.00000 | 200,000.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS | L S | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 203-006A | 42.000 | 150.00000 | 6,300.00 | 100.00000 | 4,200.00 | 320.00000 | 13,440.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF SIGN | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0045 | 203-015A | 34,875.000 | 2.00000 | 69,750.00 | 2.25000 | 78,468.75 | 1.90000 | 66,262.50 |
| | REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE | SY | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 203-050A | 2.000 | 4,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 1,250.00000 | 2,500.00 | 1,700.00000 | 3,400.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE HEADWALL | EACH | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0055 | 203-075A | 5,721.000 | 3.25000 | 18,593.25 | 3.25000 | 18,593.25 | 3.50000 | 20,023.50 |
| | REMOVAL OF FENCE | FT | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 203-080A | 397.000 | 6.00000 | 2,382.00 | 6.00000 | 2,382.00 | 6.40000 | 2,540.80 |
| | REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL | FT | | | | | | |
| 0065 | 203-080B | 323.000 | 10.00000 | 3,230.00 | 10.00000 | 3,230.00 | 10.65000 | 3,439.95 |
| | REMOVAL OF BARRIER | FT | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 203-123A | 436.000 | 68.00000 | 29,648.00 | 15.00000 | 6,540.00 | 23.00000 | 10,028.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PIPE) | FT | | | | | | |
| 0075 | 203-125A | (1.000) | 17,725.00000 | 17,725.00 | 65,000.00000 | 65,000.00 | 76,000.00000 | 76,000.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (HLWA WATER LINE) | L S | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|------------------------------|--|---------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0080 | 203-130A | 17,200.000 | 1.61000 | 27,692.00 | 1.61000 | 27,692.00 | 1.71000 | 29,412.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS | FT | | | | | | |
| 0085 | 203-130B | 4,628.000 | 4.83000 | 22,353.24 | 4.85000 | 22,445.80 | 5.14000 | 23,787.92 |
| | REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS | SF | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 204-006A | (1.000) | 107,500.00000 | 107,500.00 | 27,500.00000 | 27,500.00 | 26,000.00000 | 26,000.00 |
| | OBLITERATION OF OLD ROAD | LS | | | | | | |
| 0095 | 205-005A | 104,102.000 | 10.10000 | 1,051,430.20 | 15.00000 | 1,561,530.00 | 6.25000 | 650,637.50 |
| | EXCAVATION | CY | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 205-025A | 1,003.000 | 12.00000 | 12,036.00 | 20.00000 | 20,060.00 | 16.00000 | 16,048.00 |
| | CHANNEL CHANGE EXCAVATION | CY | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0105 | 205-040A | 3,211.000 CY | 9.50000 | 30,504.50 | 19.50000 | 62,614.50 | 39.00000 | 125,229.00 |
| | GRANULAR BORROW | | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 205-040A | 262,246.000 CY | 9.50000 | 2,491,337.00 | 19.50000 | 5,113,797.00 | 23.40000 | 6,136,556.40 |
| | GRANULAR BORROW (SUBBASE) | | | | | | | |
| 0115 | 205-040B | 425.000 CY | 9.50000 | 4,037.50 | 19.50000 | 8,287.50 | 47.00000 | 19,975.00 |
| | GRANULAR BORROW (FILL) | | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 205-060A | 3,100.000 MG | 44.50000 | 137,950.00 | 1.00000 | 3,100.00 | 19.90000 | 61,690.00 |
| | WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT | | | | | | | |
| 0125 | 205-071A | 600.000 CY | 35.00000 | 21,000.00 | 20.00000 | 12,000.00 | 69.00000 | 41,400.00 |
| | EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0130 | 210-005A | 4,353.000 | 28.00000 | 121,884.00 | 22.00000 | 95,766.00 | 25.00000 | 108,825.00 |
| | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION SCHEDULE NO. 1 | CY | | | | | | |
| 0135 | 210-015A | 3,211.000 | 13.00000 | 41,743.00 | 20.00000 | 64,220.00 | 26.00000 | 83,486.00 |
| | COMPACTING BACKFILL | CY | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 212-011A | 23,101.000 | 3.25000 | 75,078.25 | 3.15000 | 72,768.15 | 5.00000 | 115,505.00 |
| | FIBER WATTLE | FT | | | | | | |
| 0145 | 212-060A | 10.000 | 3,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 2,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 4,200.00000 | 42,000.00 |
| | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 212-095A | 35.000 | 150.00000 | 5,250.00 | 150.00000 | 5,250.00 | 100.00000 | 3,500.00 |
| | INLET PROTECTION | EACH | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0155 | 212-105A WATER AND POLLUTION CA | 50,000.000 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| 0160 | 213-005A TOPSOIL CY | 23,531.000 | 25.50000 | 600,040.50 | 12.00000 | 282,372.00 | 21.21000 | 499,092.51 |
| 0165 | 303-022A 3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE TON | 87,239.000 | 17.10000 | 1,491,786.90 | 15.50000 | 1,352,204.50 | 13.95000 | 1,216,984.05 |
| 0170 | 303-052A 3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE CY | 240.000 | 85.20000 | 20,448.00 | 30.00000 | 7,200.00 | 58.50000 | 14,040.00 |
| 0175 | 401-020A CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT GAL | 13,867.000 | 1.75000 | 24,267.25 | 2.00000 | 27,734.00 | 1.86000 | 25,792.62 |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|---|----------|--|---------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0180 | 405-245A | 12.000 | 2,500.00000 | 30,000.00 | 2,250.00000 | 27,000.00 | 4,400.00000 | 52,800.00 |
| APPROACH | | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0185 | 405-425A | 4,437.000 | 100.00000 | 443,700.00 | 100.00000 | 443,700.00 | 106.50000 | 472,540.50 |
| SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-2 | | TON | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 405-435D | 873.000 | 100.00000 | 87,300.00 | 100.00000 | 87,300.00 | 106.50000 | 92,974.50 |
| SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3 (T) | | TON | | | | | | |
| 0195 | 405-455A | 28,041.000 | 86.50000 | 2,425,546.50 | 84.00000 | 2,355,444.00 | 89.46000 | 2,508,547.86 |
| SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-5 | | TON | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0200 | 502-025A | 622.500 | 800.00000 | 498,000.00 | 1,450.00000 | 902,625.00 | 992.00000 | 617,520.00 |
| | CONCRETE CLASS 40-A | CY | | | | | | |
| 0205 | 502-140A | 1,049.600 | 600.00000 | 629,760.00 | 850.00000 | 892,160.00 | 700.00000 | 734,720.00 |
| | CONCRETE CLASS 40-A SCHEDULE NO. 1 | CY | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 502-310A | 937.200 | 700.00000 | 656,040.00 | 1,375.00000 | 1,288,650.00 | 1,230.00000 | 1,152,756.00 |
| | CONCRETE CLASS 40 AF SCHEDULE NO. 2 | CY | | | | | | |
| 0215 | 502-380A | 1,088.500 | 1,120.00000 | 1,219,120.00 | 825.00000 | 898,012.50 | 730.00000 | 794,605.00 |
| | PRESTRESSED WF GIRDER 83" DEPTH | FT | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 502-430A | 399.200 | 180.00000 | 71,856.00 | 275.00000 | 109,780.00 | 267.00000 | 106,586.40 |
| | CONCRETE PARAPET 42" SINGLE SLOPE | FT | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|------------|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0225 | 502-430B | 401.300 | | 180.00000 | 72,234.00 | 200.00000 | 80,260.00 | 267.00000 | 107,147.10 |
| | CONCRETE PARAPET 42" SINGLE SLOPE | | FT | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 502-435A | 614.400 | | 255.00000 | 156,672.00 | 400.00000 | 245,760.00 | 318.00000 | 195,379.20 |
| | APPROACH SLAB | | SY | | | | | | |
| 0235 | 502-515A | (1.000) | | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| | THERMAL CONTROL PLAN | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0240 | 503-005A | 105,843.000 | | 1.35000 | 142,888.05 | 1.25000 | 132,303.75 | 1.18000 | 124,894.74 |
| | METAL REINFORCEMENT | | LB | | | | | | |
| 0245 | 503-010A | 233,415.000 | | 1.35000 | 315,110.25 | 1.35000 | 315,110.25 | 1.22000 | 284,766.30 |
| | METAL REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE NO. 1 | | LB | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0250 | 503-015A | 69,997.000 | 1.35000 | 94,495.95 | 1.40000 | 97,995.80 | 1.20000 | 83,996.40 |
| | METAL REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE NO. 2 | LB | | | | | | |
| 0255 | 503-020A | 69,324.000 | 1.75000 | 121,317.00 | 1.50000 | 103,986.00 | 1.42000 | 98,440.08 |
| | EPOXY COATED METAL REINFORCEMENT | LB | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 504-005A | (1.000) | 2,250,000.00000 | 2,250,000.00 | 1,500,000.00000 | 1,500,000.00 | 1,742,000.00000 | 1,742,000.00 |
| | STEEL BRIDGE (APPROX. WT. 464135 LB) | LS | | | | | | |
| 0265 | 507-005A | 7.000 | 1,000.00000 | 7,000.00 | 1,650.00000 | 11,550.00 | 607.00000 | 4,249.00 |
| | ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS PLAIN (9x24x0.5) | EA | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 507-010A | 7.000 | 2,000.00000 | 14,000.00 | 1,975.00000 | 13,825.00 | 1,680.00000 | 11,760.00 |
| | ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS LAMINATED (14x24x3.25) | EA | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|---|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0275 | 507-010B | 7.000 | 3,000.00000 | 21,000.00 | 3,250.00000 | 22,750.00 | 4,920.00000 | 34,440.00 |
| | ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS LAMINATED (18x22x5.75) | EA | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 507-010C | 7.000 | 2,000.00000 | 14,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 17,500.00 | 2,790.00000 | 19,530.00 |
| | ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS LAMINATED (12x22x1.375) | EA | | | | | | |
| 0285 | 511-005A | 920.700 | 25.50000 | 23,477.85 | 60.00000 | 55,242.00 | 59.00000 | 54,321.30 |
| | CONCRETE WATERPROOF SYSTEM TYPE D | SY | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 566-005A | 68.500 | 100.00000 | 6,850.00 | 150.00000 | 10,275.00 | 106.00000 | 7,261.00 |
| | COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT 3" | FT | | | | | | |
| 0295 | 566-005B | 77.300 | 80.00000 | 6,184.00 | 115.00000 | 8,889.50 | 70.00000 | 5,411.00 |
| | COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT 1.5" | FT | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|---|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0300 | 566-005C | 131.800 | 90.00000 | 11,862.00 | 135.00000 | 17,793.00 | 98.00000 | 12,916.40 |
| | COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT 2.5" | FT | | | | | | |
| 0305 | 576-005A | 1,380.000 | 6.50000 | 8,970.00 | 6.00000 | 8,280.00 | 4.60000 | 6,348.00 |
| | GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCEMENT | FT | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 577-005A | 95.800 | 200.00000 | 19,160.00 | 200.00000 | 19,160.00 | 175.00000 | 16,765.00 |
| | PILE SLEEVES (48" DIAMETER) | FT | | | | | | |
| 0315 | 578-005A | (1.000) | 635,000.00000 | 635,000.00 | 790,000.00000 | 790,000.00 | 850,000.00000 | 850,000.00 |
| | PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT SH-53 (11X4X418'-8" BOX CULVERT) | LS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0320 | 578-005B | (1.000) | 275,000.00000 | 275,000.00 | 320,000.00000 | 320,000.00 | 450,000.00000 | 450,000.00 |
| | PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT HAUSER LAKE RD (6X6X180'-7 5/8" BOX CULVERT) | L S | | | | | | |
| 0325 | 586-005A | (1.000) | 200,000.00000 | 200,000.00 | 300,000.00000 | 300,000.00 | 316,000.00000 | 316,000.00 |
| | UTILITY CONDUIT | L S | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 602-025A | 130.000 | 166.00000 | 21,580.00 | 97.50000 | 12,675.00 | 55.00000 | 7,150.00 |
| | 12" PIPE CULVERT | FT | | | | | | |
| 0335 | 602-045A | 373.000 | 228.00000 | 85,044.00 | 125.00000 | 46,625.00 | 80.00000 | 29,840.00 |
| | 24" PIPE CULVERT | FT | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 602-055A | 342.000 | 243.00000 | 83,106.00 | 185.00000 | 63,270.00 | 96.00000 | 32,832.00 |
| | 30" PIPE CULVERT | FT | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|--|--|---------------------------|------------|--|------------|------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0345 602-065A | 551.000 FT | 391.00000 | 215,441.00 | 315.00000 | 173,565.00 | 250.00000 | 137,750.00 |
| 36" PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | |
| 0350 605-450A | 2.000 EACH | 8,450.00000 | 16,900.00 | 4,500.00000 | 9,000.00 | 4,200.00000 | 8,400.00 |
| MANHOLE | | | | | | | |
| 0355 608-025A | 4.000 EACH | 1,486.00000 | 5,944.00 | 200.00000 | 800.00 | 450.00000 | 1,800.00 |
| 12" APRON FOR PIPE | | | | | | | |
| 0360 608-045A | 8.000 EACH | 1,600.00000 | 12,800.00 | 400.00000 | 3,200.00 | 690.00000 | 5,520.00 |
| 24" APRON FOR PIPE | | | | | | | |
| 0365 608-210A | 6.000 EACH | 6,000.00000 | 36,000.00 | 5,500.00000 | 33,000.00 | 8,300.00000 | 49,800.00 |
| METAL SAFETY APRON (CROSS DRAINAGE) | | | | | | | |
| 0370 610-010A | 17,894.000 FT | 4.50000 | 80,523.00 | 4.50000 | 80,523.00 | 4.80000 | 85,891.20 |
| FENCE TYPE 1 A | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|---------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | | | |
| 0375 | 610-035A FENCE TYPE 4 FT | 429.000 | 45.00000 | 19,305.00 | 45.00000 | 19,305.00 | 48.00000 | 20,592.00 | |
| 0380 | 610-101A GATE TYPE 1A (12 FT) EACH | 4.000 | 850.00000 | 3,400.00 | 850.00000 | 3,400.00 | 905.00000 | 3,620.00 | |
| 0385 | 610-200A GATE TYPE 3 EACH | 1.000 | 1,100.00000 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00000 | 1,100.00 | 1,172.00000 | 1,172.00 | |
| 0390 | 610-250A BRACES EACH | 79.000 | 375.00000 | 29,625.00 | 375.00000 | 29,625.00 | 400.00000 | 31,600.00 | |
| 0395 | 612-005A W-BEAM GUARDRAIL FT | 10,071.000 | 28.00000 | 281,988.00 | 29.00000 | 292,059.00 | 31.00000 | 312,201.00 | |
| 0400 | 612-080A GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TYPE 7 EACH | 4.000 | 2,900.00000 | 11,600.00 | 2,900.00000 | 11,600.00 | 3,090.00000 | 12,360.00 | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|--------------------|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | | | | | | |
| 0405 | 612-085A | 4.000 | 2,350.00000 | 9,400.00 | 2,350.00000 | 9,400.00 | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| | GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TYPE 8 | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0410 | 612-110A | 5.000 | 1,750.00000 | 8,750.00 | 1,750.00000 | 8,750.00 | 1,864.00000 | 9,320.00 |
| | GUARDRAIL ANCHOR | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0415 | 612-115A | 1.000 | 6,380.00000 | 6,380.00 | 6,380.00000 | 6,380.00 | 6,795.00000 | 6,795.00 |
| | GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, BURIED-IN-BACKSLOPE | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 612-115C | 6.000 | 3,700.00000 | 22,200.00 | 3,700.00000 | 22,200.00 | 3,940.00000 | 23,640.00 |
| | GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0425 | 612-120A | 6.000 | 1,200.00000 | 7,200.00 | 1,200.00000 | 7,200.00 | 1,280.00000 | 7,680.00 |
| | GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, LOW SPEED | EACH | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|---|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | | | |
| 0430 | 612-120B GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED | 2.000 EACH | 3,260.00000 6,520.00 | 3,260.00000 6,520.00 | 3,260.00000 6,520.00 | 3,472.00000 6,944.00 | 3,472.00000 6,944.00 | 3,472.00000 6,944.00 | 3,472.00000 6,944.00 |
| 0435 | 612-150A CONCRETE BARRIER | 212.000 FT | 95.00000 20,140.00 | 95.00000 20,140.00 | 95.00000 20,140.00 | 101.00000 21,412.00 | 101.00000 21,412.00 | 101.00000 21,412.00 | 101.00000 21,412.00 |
| 0440 | 612-156A CONCRETE TERMINAL TYPE B | 4.000 EACH | 1,000.00000 4,000.00 | 1,000.00000 4,000.00 | 1,000.00000 4,000.00 | 1,100.00000 4,400.00 | 1,100.00000 4,400.00 | 1,100.00000 4,400.00 | 1,100.00000 4,400.00 |
| 0445 | 613-015A CRASH CUSHION, SACRIFICIAL-SAND | 4.000 EACH | 1,200.00000 4,800.00 | 12,000.00000 48,000.00 | 12,000.00000 48,000.00 | 12,780.00000 51,120.00 | 12,780.00000 51,120.00 | 12,780.00000 51,120.00 | 12,780.00000 51,120.00 |
| 0450 | 613-035A CRASH CUSHION, LOW MAINTENANCE | 1.000 EACH | 54,000.00000 54,000.00 | 54,000.00000 54,000.00 | 54,000.00000 54,000.00 | 57,500.00000 57,500.00 | 57,500.00000 57,500.00 | 57,500.00000 57,500.00 | 57,500.00000 57,500.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0455 | 615-260A | 755.000 | 31.00000 | 23,405.00 | 67.00000 | 50,585.00 | 33.70000 | 25,443.50 |
| | CURB TYPE 5 | FT | | | | | | |
| 0460 | 616-010A | 632.000 | 37.50000 | 23,700.00 | 37.50000 | 23,700.00 | 40.00000 | 25,280.00 |
| | SIGN TYPE B-1 | SF | | | | | | |
| 0465 | 616-015A | 1,048.000 | 49.50000 | 51,876.00 | 49.50000 | 51,876.00 | 52.75000 | 55,282.00 |
| | SIGN TYPE C-1 | SF | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 616-040A | 472.000 | 217.50000 | 102,660.00 | 235.00000 | 110,920.00 | 250.00000 | 118,000.00 |
| | STEEL SIGN POST TYPE A-1 XX | FT | | | | | | |
| 0475 | 616-040G | 117.000 | 232.50000 | 27,202.50 | 255.00000 | 29,835.00 | 272.00000 | 31,824.00 |
| | STEEL SIGN POST TYPE B-2 XX | FT | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0480 | 616-040J | 151.000 FT | 75.00000 | 11,325.00 | 75.00000 | 11,325.00 | 80.00000 | 12,080.00 |
| | STEEL SIGN POST TYPE E-1 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0485 | 616-040k | 407.000 FT | 75.00000 | 30,525.00 | 75.00000 | 30,525.00 | 80.00000 | 32,560.00 |
| | STEEL SIGN POST TYPE E-2 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0490 | 616-055B | 65.000 FT | 90.00000 | 5,850.00 | 90.00000 | 5,850.00 | 96.00000 | 6,240.00 |
| | WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-2 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0495 | 616-055C | 55.000 FT | 95.00000 | 5,225.00 | 95.00000 | 5,225.00 | 101.00000 | 5,555.00 |
| | WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-3 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0500 | 616-080A | 2.000 EACH | 100.00000 | 200.00 | 100.00000 | 200.00 | 106.00000 | 212.00 |
| | REINSTALL SIGN FACE | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------|------------|--|------------|------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0505 616-085A | 1.000 REINSTALL SIGN POST EACH | | 350.00000 | 350.00 | 350.00000 | 350.00 | 373.00000 | 373.00 |
| 0510 616-090A | 9.000 SPECIAL INSTALL SIGN EACH | | 650.00000 | 5,850.00 | 650.00000 | 5,850.00 | 692.00000 | 6,228.00 |
| 0515 616-100A | 1,133.000 SIGN BRACES LB | | 18.15000 | 20,563.95 | 18.15000 | 20,563.95 | 19.30000 | 21,866.90 |
| 0520 617-005A | 100.000 DELINEATOR TYPE 1 EACH | | 60.00000 | 6,000.00 | 60.00000 | 6,000.00 | 64.00000 | 6,400.00 |
| 0525 617-010A | 54.000 DELINEATOR TYPE 2 EACH | | 60.00000 | 3,240.00 | 60.00000 | 3,240.00 | 64.00000 | 3,456.00 |
| 0530 617-020A | 20.000 DELINEATOR TYPE 4 EACH | | 60.00000 | 1,200.00 | 60.00000 | 1,200.00 | 64.00000 | 1,280.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0535 617-045A | 75.000 EACH | 25.00000 | 1,875.00 | 30.00000 | 2,250.00 | 91.00000 | 6,825.00 |
| DELINEATOR TYPE 9 | | | | | | | |
| 0540 617-055A | 4.000 EACH | 850.00000 | 3,400.00 | 1,150.00000 | 4,600.00 | 1,250.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| MILEPOST TYPE 2 | | | | | | | |
| 0545 619-010A | (1.000) LS | 752,570.00000 | 752,570.00 | 430,000.00000 | 430,000.00 | 460,000.00000 | 460,000.00 |
| ILLUMINATION TYPE 2 | | | | | | | |
| 0550 621-005A | 29.910 ACRE | 1,000.00000 | 29,910.00 | 750.00000 | 22,432.50 | 850.00000 | 25,423.50 |
| SEED BED PREPARATION | | | | | | | |
| 0555 621-010A | 29.910 ACRE | 535.00000 | 16,001.85 | 515.00000 | 15,403.65 | 532.00000 | 15,912.12 |
| SEEDING | | | | | | | |
| 0560 621-035A | 29.910 ACRE | 135.00000 | 4,037.85 | 130.00000 | 3,888.30 | 480.00000 | 14,356.80 |
| FERTILIZING | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|---------------------------------|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0565 | 621-060A | 29.910 | 2,605.00000 | 77,915.55 | 2,500.00000 | 74,775.00 | 1,840.00000 | 55,034.40 |
| | MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER | ACRE | | | | | | |
| 0570 | 623-005A | 1,048.400 | 140.00000 | 146,776.00 | 165.00000 | 172,986.00 | 140.00000 | 146,776.00 |
| | CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING | SY | | | | | | |
| 0575 | 624-005A | 60.300 | 130.00000 | 7,839.00 | 100.00000 | 6,030.00 | 106.00000 | 6,391.80 |
| | LOOSE RIPRAP | CY | | | | | | |
| 0580 | 624-005A | 1,751.000 | 85.00000 | 148,835.00 | 80.00000 | 140,080.00 | 110.00000 | 192,610.00 |
| | LOOSE RIPRAP (D50=1') | CY | | | | | | |
| 0585 | 624-005B | 101.000 | 85.00000 | 8,585.00 | 100.00000 | 10,100.00 | 112.00000 | 11,312.00 |
| | LOOSE RIPRAP (D50=0.5') | CY | | | | | | |
| 0590 | 626-010A | 1,028.000 | 13.35000 | 13,723.80 | 13.35000 | 13,723.80 | 14.20000 | 14,597.60 |
| | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS | SF | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|----------|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0595 | 626-040A | 4.000 | 55.00000 | 220.00 | 55.00000 | 220.00 | 59.00000 | 236.00 |
| | | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0600 | 626-050A | 54.000 | 38.00000 | 2,052.00 | 38.00000 | 2,052.00 | 40.00000 | 2,160.00 |
| | | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0605 | 626-093A | 25,280.000 | 0.25000 | 6,320.00 | 0.25000 | 6,320.00 | 0.21000 | 5,308.80 |
| | | FT | | | | | | |
| | | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE | | | | | | |
| 0610 | 626-105A | 3,760.000 | 50.00000 | 188,000.00 | 50.00000 | 188,000.00 | 53.25000 | 200,220.00 |
| | | HR | | | | | | |
| | | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MAINTENANCE | | | | | | |
| 0615 | 626-112B | 125.000 | 150.00000 | 18,750.00 | 250.00000 | 31,250.00 | 281.00000 | 35,125.00 |
| | | DAY | | | | | | |
| | | FLOOD LIGHTS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|---|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0620 | 626-115B | 1,149.000 | 35.00000 | 40,215.00 | 35.00000 | 40,215.00 | 37.30000 | 42,857.70 |
| | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS) | DAY | | | | | | |
| 0625 | 626-116A | 920.000 | 45.00000 | 41,400.00 | 45.00000 | 41,400.00 | 47.90000 | 44,068.00 |
| | TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER | FT | | | | | | |
| 0630 | 626-117A | 1,520.000 | 10.00000 | 15,200.00 | 10.00000 | 15,200.00 | 10.65000 | 16,188.00 |
| | REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER | FT | | | | | | |
| 0635 | 626-118A | 6.000 | 4,500.00000 | 27,000.00 | 4,500.00000 | 27,000.00 | 4,792.00000 | 28,752.00 |
| | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0640 | 626-119A | 4.000 | 10,000.00000 | 40,000.00 | 27,500.00000 | 110,000.00 | 17,840.00000 | 71,360.00 |
| | SHADOW VEHICLE AND TMA OR TRAILER ATTENUATOR | EACH | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|---|---------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | | | |
| 0645 | 626-120A FLAGGER CONTROL HR | 7,520.000 | 48.50000 | 364,720.00 | 48.50000 | 364,720.00 | 51.65000 | 388,408.00 | |
| 0650 | 626-121A REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION EACH | 4.000 | 1,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 1,065.00000 | 4,260.00 | |
| 0655 | 630-010A TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC SF | 1,052.000 | 15.50000 | 16,306.00 | 15.50000 | 16,306.00 | 16.50000 | 17,358.00 | |
| 0660 | 630-025A LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE FT | 175,722.000 | 0.29000 | 50,959.38 | 0.29000 | 50,959.38 | 0.27000 | 47,444.94 | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| | | KOOTENAI CO | | | | | | | |
| 0665 | 631-010A | 4.280 | 2,000.00000 | 8,560.00 | 2,000.00000 | 8,560.00 | 5,400.00000 | 23,112.00 | |
| | RUMBLE STRIPS | MILE | | | | | | | |
| 0670 | 634-005A | 2.000 | 1,100.00000 | 2,200.00 | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 | 540.00000 | 1,080.00 | |
| | MAILBOX | EACH | | | | | | | |
| 0675 | 640-010A | 2,480.300 | 3.50000 | 8,681.05 | 3.50000 | 8,681.05 | 3.70000 | 9,177.11 | |
| | RIPRAP/EROSION CONTROL | SY | | | | | | | |
| | GEOTEXTILE | | | | | | | | |
| 0680 | 656-010A | 18.000 | 1,031.44000 | 18,565.92 | 2,350.00000 | 42,300.00 | 2,500.00000 | 45,000.00 | |
| | SIGNAL HOUSING | EACH | | | | | | | |
| 0685 | 656-015A | 2.000 | 8,387.50000 | 16,775.00 | 12,850.00000 | 25,700.00 | 13,700.00000 | 27,400.00 | |
| | INTERSECTION PREEMPTION | EACH | | | | | | | |
| | DETECTION SYSTEM | | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0690 | 656-020B | 2.000 | 38,356.00000 | 76,712.00 | 51,800.00000 | 103,600.00 | 55,200.00000 | 110,400.00 |
| | INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM - RADAR | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0695 | 656-025C | 2.000 | 26,059.50000 | 52,119.00 | 9,000.00000 | 18,000.00 | 9,500.00000 | 19,000.00 |
| | ELECTRICAL SERVICE PEDESTAL TYPE 3 | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0700 | 656-030A | 2.000 | 115,063.00000 | 230,126.00 | 115,750.00000 | 231,500.00 | 124,000.00000 | 248,000.00 |
| | INTERSECTION SIGNAL STRUCTURE | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0705 | 656-040A | 2.000 | 33,225.50000 | 66,451.00 | 57,000.00000 | 114,000.00 | 61,000.00000 | 122,000.00 |
| | SIGNAL CABINET | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0710 | 656-045A | 2.000 | 27,362.50000 | 54,725.00 | 25,500.00000 | 51,000.00 | 22,000.00000 | 44,000.00 |
| | SIGNAL CONTROLLER | EACH | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0715 | 656-065A | 2.000 | 3,050.00000 | 6,100.00 | 7,550.00000 | 15,100.00 | 8,100.00000 | 16,200.00 |
| | COMBINED CABINET & SERVICE PEDESTAL FOUNDATION | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0720 | 656-070A | (1.000) | 57,814.00000 | 57,814.00 | 125,000.00000 | 125,000.00 | 133,000.00000 | 133,000.00 |
| | ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL ITEMS | LS | | | | | | |
| 0725 | 675-005A | (1.000) | 550,000.00000 | 550,000.00 | 250,000.00000 | 250,000.00 | 260,000.00000 | 260,000.00 |
| | SURVEY | LS | | | | | | |
| 0730 | 675-010A | 100,000.000 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 |
| | DIRECTED SURVEYING | CA | | | | | | |
| 0735 | 677-005A | (1.000) | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| | RECORD DRAWINGS | LS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|---|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0740 | S501-15A | 11,034.800 | 65.00000 | 717,262.00 | 85.00000 | 937,958.00 | 68.40000 | 754,780.32 |
| | RETAINING WALL WELDED WIRE | SF | | | | | | |
| 0745 | S501-17A | 355.900 | 278.20000 | 99,011.38 | 225.00000 | 80,077.50 | 225.00000 | 80,077.50 |
| | MSE RETAINING WALL | SF | | | | | | |
| 0750 | S501-30A | 639.000 | 370.00000 | 236,430.00 | 450.00000 | 287,550.00 | 325.00000 | 207,675.00 |
| | SP BRIDGE PROTECTIVE FENCE FOR CONCRETE PARAPET | FT | | | | | | |
| 0755 | S600-30A | 1.000 | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 600.00000 | 600.00 | 690.00000 | 690.00 |
| | PIPE FITTING 6" PIPE COUPLING | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0760 | S600-30B | 2.000 | 1,770.00000 | 3,540.00 | 800.00000 | 1,600.00 | 810.00000 | 1,620.00 |
| | PIPE FITTING 6" 90 DEG ELBOW | EACH | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------------|------------|--|------------|------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0765 S600-45A | 1,194.000 FT | 76.00000 | 90,744.00 | 75.00000 | 89,550.00 | 51.00000 | 60,894.00 |
| | WATER LINE 8" PVC | | | | | | |
| 0770 S610-05A | 321.000 FT | 18.00000 | 5,778.00 | 18.00000 | 5,778.00 | 19.00000 | 6,099.00 |
| | REM & RESET FENCE | | | | | | |
| 0775 S619-05A | 1.000 EACH | 1,951.00000 | 1,951.00 | 3,750.00000 | 3,750.00 | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 |
| | JUNCTION BOX | | | | | | |
| 0780 S900-50A | 25,000.000 CA | 1.00000 | 25,000.00 | 1.00000 | 25,000.00 | 1.00000 | 25,000.00 |
| | CONTINGENCY AMOUNT HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL | | | | | | |
| 0785 S901-05A | 10.000 EACH | 5,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 5,250.00000 | 52,500.00 | 6,400.00000 | 64,000.00 |
| | SP DRYWELL TYPE A | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|----------------------------|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0790 | S901-05B | 27.000 | 350.00000 | 9,450.00 | 350.00000 | 9,450.00 | 170.00000 | 4,590.00 |
| | SP CHECK DAM TYPE 1 | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0795 | S901-05C | 20.000 | 6,085.00000 | 121,700.00 | 5,650.00000 | 113,000.00 | 6,800.00000 | 136,000.00 |
| | SP DRYWELL TYPE B | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0800 | S901-05D | 9.000 | 3,610.44000 | 32,493.96 | 12,500.00000 | 112,500.00 | 13,400.00000 | 120,600.00 |
| | SP SPLICE VAULT | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0805 | S901-05E | 4.000 | 2,570.00000 | 10,280.00 | 2,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 2,800.00000 | 11,200.00 |
| | SP 6" GATE VALVE | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0810 | S901-05F | 1.000 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 530.00000 | 530.00 |
| | SP REMOVE AND SALVAGE GATE | EACH | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0815 | S901-05G | 10.000 | 1,250.00000 | 12,500.00 | 1,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 2,100.00000 | 21,000.00 |
| | SP INSTRUMENTATION, SURVEY POINTS | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0820 | S901-05H | 60.000 | 1,000.00000 | 60,000.00 | 600.00000 | 36,000.00 | 600.00000 | 36,000.00 |
| | SP INSTRUMENTATION SUPERVISION, READING & MAINTAINING SURVEY POINTS AND REPORTING | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0825 | S901-06A | 2.000 | 2,435.00000 | 4,870.00 | 6,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 2,700.00000 | 5,400.00 |
| | SP CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0830 | S901-06C | 4.000 | 1,340.00000 | 5,360.00 | 1,250.00000 | 5,000.00 | 300.00000 | 1,200.00 |
| | SP CAP EXISTING WATER LINE | EACH | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|----------------------|---|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0835 | S901-06D | 1.000 | 1,064.00000 | 1,064.00 | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 650.00000 | 650.00 |
| | SP REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING HYDRANT | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0840 | S904-05A | (1.000) | 181,876.00000 | 181,876.00 | 265,115.00000 | 265,115.00 | 283,000.00000 | 283,000.00 |
| | SP RWIS AND WEATHER SENSOR SYSTEM | LS | | | | | | |
| 0845 | S904-05B | (1.000) | 485,800.00000 | 485,800.00 | 600,000.00000 | 600,000.00 | 634,000.00000 | 634,000.00 |
| | SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | LS | | | | | | |
| 0850 | S911-05A | 7,874.000 | 44.58000 | 351,022.92 | 12.00000 | 94,488.00 | 12.80000 | 100,787.20 |
| | SP INSTALL 3 - 2" CONDUIT | FT | | | | | | |
| 0855 | S911-05B | 62,957.000 | 0.75000 | 47,217.75 | 0.75000 | 47,217.75 | 1.00000 | 62,957.00 |
| | SP PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | FT | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | (2) M.A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) APOLLO, INC. | |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|---------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0860 | S911-05C | 2,777.000 | 74.00000 | 205,498.00 | 65.00000 | 180,505.00 | 43.00000 | 119,411.00 |
| | SP 6" WATER MAIN | FT | | | | | | |
| 0865 | S916-05A | 250.000 | 885.00000 | 221,250.00 | 885.00000 | 221,250.00 | 1,131.00000 | 282,750.00 |
| | SP TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGER | DAY | | | | | | |
| 0870 | S916-05B | 781.000 | 140.00000 | 109,340.00 | 80.00000 | 62,480.00 | 65.00000 | 50,765.00 |
| | SP FIELD OFFICE | DAY | | | | | | |
| 0875 | Z629-05A | (1.000) | 2,807,000.00000 | 2,807,000.00 | 3,474,295.00000 | 3,474,295.00 | 3,100,000.00000 | 3,100,000.00 |
| | MOBILIZATION | LS | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$28,077,498.05 | | \$31,425,006.13 | | \$31,848,521.92 |
| Life Cycle Costs: | | | | | | | | |
| Section Total with LCC: | | | | \$28,077,498.05 | | \$31,425,006.13 | | \$31,848,521.92 |
| Contract Item Totals | | | | \$28,077,498.05 | | \$31,425,006.13 | | \$31,848,521.92 |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| | | | |
|---|-----------------|-----------------|---------------|
| Contract Time Totals | | | |
| Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals | \$28,077,498.05 | \$31,425,006.13 | 31,848,521.92 |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|----------------------|--|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0005 | 104-005A | 100,000.000 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 |
| | PARTNERING | CA | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 105-010A | 30,000.000 | 1.00000 | 30,000.00 | 1.00000 | 30,000.00 | 1.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| | DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD - THREE MEMBER | CA | | | | | | |
| 0015 | 107-019A | 20,000.000 | 1.00000 | 20,000.00 | 1.00000 | 20,000.00 | 1.00000 | 20,000.00 |
| | SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION | CA | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 110-005A | 4,950.000 | 0.80000 | 3,960.00 | 0.80000 | 3,960.00 | 0.80000 | 3,960.00 |
| | TRAINING | HR | | | | | | |
| 0025 | 201-005A | 43.820 | 12,750.00000 | 558,705.00 | 8,000.00000 | 350,560.00 | 4,725.00000 | 207,049.50 |
| | CLEARING & GRUBBING | ACRE | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | | |
| 0030 | 202-005A SELECTIVE REMOVAL OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS EACH | 11.000 | 1,000.00000 | 11,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 11,000.00 | 1,025.00000 | 11,275.00 |
| 0035 | 203-005A REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS L S | (1.000) | 32,250.00000 | 32,250.00 | 55,000.00000 | 55,000.00 | 100,000.00000 | 100,000.00 |
| 0040 | 203-006A REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH | 42.000 | 165.00000 | 6,930.00 | 175.00000 | 7,350.00 | 300.00000 | 12,600.00 |
| 0045 | 203-015A REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE SY | 34,875.000 | 2.50000 | 87,187.50 | 3.00000 | 104,625.00 | 5.20000 | 181,350.00 |
| 0050 | 203-050A REMOVAL OF CONCRETE HEADWALL EACH | 2.000 | 2,685.00000 | 5,370.00 | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 | 5,250.00000 | 10,500.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0055 | 203-075A REMOVAL OF FENCE FT | 3.25000 | 18,593.25 | 3.50000 | 20,023.50 | 3.50000 | 20,023.50 |
| 0060 | 203-080A REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL FT | 6.00000 | 2,382.00 | 10.00000 | 3,970.00 | 7.00000 | 2,779.00 |
| 0065 | 203-080B REMOVAL OF BARRIER FT | 10.00000 | 3,230.00 | 10.00000 | 3,230.00 | 12.00000 | 3,876.00 |
| 0070 | 203-123A REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PIPE) FT | 30.00000 | 13,080.00 | 35.00000 | 15,260.00 | 26.25000 | 11,445.00 |
| 0075 | 203-125A REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (HLWA WATER LINE) L S | 17,040.00000 | 17,040.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 21,000.00000 | 21,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|------------------------------|----------|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0080 | 203-130A | 17,200.000 | 1.00000 | 17,200.00 | 1.00000 | 17,200.00 | 1.70000 | 29,240.00 |
| REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | FT | | | | | | |
| 0085 | 203-130B | 4,628.000 | 5.00000 | 23,140.00 | 5.00000 | 23,140.00 | 5.25000 | 24,297.00 |
| REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | SF | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 204-006A | (1.000) | 20,305.00000 | 20,305.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 19,000.00000 | 19,000.00 |
| OBLITERATION OF OLD ROAD | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0095 | 205-005A | 104,102.000 | 9.25000 | 962,943.50 | 15.00000 | 1,561,530.00 | 12.54750 | 1,306,219.85 |
| EXCAVATION | | CY | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 205-025A | 1,003.000 | 37.00000 | 37,111.00 | 22.00000 | 22,066.00 | 21.00000 | 21,063.00 |
| CHANNEL CHANGE EXCAVATION | | CY | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Unit Price | | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0105 | 205-040A | 3,211.000 | 39.00000 | 125,229.00 | 16.00000 | 51,376.00 | 21.00000 | 67,431.00 |
| | GRANULAR BORROW | CY | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 205-040A | 262,246.000 | 19.00000 | 4,982,674.00 | 21.00000 | 5,507,166.00 | 18.75000 | 4,917,112.50 |
| | GRANULAR BORROW (SUBBASE) | CY | | | | | | |
| 0115 | 205-040B | 425.000 | 44.00000 | 18,700.00 | 19.00000 | 8,075.00 | 26.00000 | 11,050.00 |
| | GRANULAR BORROW (FILL) | CY | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 205-060A | 3,100.000 | 30.00000 | 93,000.00 | 42.00000 | 130,200.00 | 26.00000 | 80,600.00 |
| | WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT | MG | | | | | | |
| 0125 | 205-071A | 600.000 | 48.00000 | 28,800.00 | 50.00000 | 30,000.00 | 32.00000 | 19,200.00 |
| | EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS | CY | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|----------------------|--|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0130 | 210-005A | 4,353.000 | 18.00000 | 78,354.00 | 26.50000 | 115,354.50 | 21.00000 | 91,413.00 |
| | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION SCHEDULE NO. 1 | CY | | | | | | |
| 0135 | 210-015A | 3,211.000 | 15.00000 | 48,165.00 | 30.00000 | 96,330.00 | 8.50000 | 27,293.50 |
| | COMPACTING BACKFILL | CY | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 212-011A | 23,101.000 | 3.25000 | 75,078.25 | 3.50000 | 80,853.50 | 3.25000 | 75,078.25 |
| | FIBER WATTLE | FT | | | | | | |
| 0145 | 212-060A | 10.000 | 3,200.00000 | 32,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 25,000.00 | 2,625.00000 | 26,250.00 |
| | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 212-095A | 35.000 | 150.00000 | 5,250.00 | 150.00000 | 5,250.00 | 150.00000 | 5,250.00 |
| | INLET PROTECTION | EACH | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|----------------------|--|--------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0155 | 212-105A WATER AND POLLUTION CA | 50,000.000 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| 0160 | 213-005A TOPSOIL CY | 23,531.000 | 40.00000 | 941,240.00 | 30.00000 | 705,930.00 | 30.50000 | 717,695.50 |
| 0165 | 303-022A 3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE TON | 87,239.000 | 20.00000 | 1,744,780.00 | 18.00000 | 1,570,302.00 | 20.50000 | 1,788,399.50 |
| 0170 | 303-052A 3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE CY | 240.000 | 83.00000 | 19,920.00 | 100.00000 | 24,000.00 | 46.00000 | 11,040.00 |
| 0175 | 401-020A CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT GAL | 13,867.000 | 3.70000 | 51,307.90 | 1.80000 | 24,960.60 | 1.80000 | 24,960.60 |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0180 405-245A | 12.000 EACH | 4,750.00000 | 57,000.00 | 2,100.00000 | 25,200.00 | 1,300.00000 | 15,600.00 |
| APPROACH | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0185 405-425A | 4,437.000 TON | 88.00000 | 390,456.00 | 105.00000 | 465,885.00 | 105.00000 | 465,885.00 |
| SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-2 | TON | | | | | | |
| 0190 405-435D | 873.000 TON | 110.00000 | 96,030.00 | 105.00000 | 91,665.00 | 105.00000 | 91,665.00 |
| SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3 (T) | TON | | | | | | |
| 0195 405-455A | 28,041.000 TON | 84.50000 | 2,369,464.50 | 85.00000 | 2,383,485.00 | 88.00000 | 2,467,608.00 |
| SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-5 | TON | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0200 | 502-025A CONCRETE CLASS 40-A CY | 622.500 | 1,650.00000 1,027,125.00 | 1,600.00000 | 996,000.00 | 1,800.00000 | 1,120,500.00 |
| 0205 | 502-140A CONCRETE CLASS 40-A SCHEDULE NO. 1 CY | 1,049.600 | 900.00000 944,640.00 | 1,250.00000 | 1,312,000.00 | 1,100.00000 | 1,154,560.00 |
| 0210 | 502-310A CONCRETE CLASS 40 AF SCHEDULE NO. 2 CY | 937.200 | 1,525.00000 1,429,230.00 | 1,500.00000 | 1,405,800.00 | 2,000.00000 | 1,874,400.00 |
| 0215 | 502-380A PRESTRESSED WF GIRDER 83" DEPTH FT | 1,088.500 | 925.00000 1,006,862.50 | 800.00000 | 870,800.00 | 725.00000 | 789,162.50 |
| 0220 | 502-430A CONCRETE PARAPET 42" SINGLE SLOPE FT | 399.200 | 300.00000 119,760.00 | 360.00000 | 143,712.00 | 415.00000 | 165,668.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0225 502-430B | 401.300 FT | 225.00000 | 90,292.50 | 440.00000 | 176,572.00 | 450.00000 | 180,585.00 |
| CONCRETE PARAPET 42" SINGLE SLOPE | | | | | | | |
| 0230 502-435A | 614.400 SY | 450.00000 | 276,480.00 | 400.00000 | 245,760.00 | 400.00000 | 245,760.00 |
| APPROACH SLAB | | | | | | | |
| 0235 502-515A | (1.000) LS | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| THERMAL CONTROL PLAN | | | | | | | |
| 0240 503-005A | 105,843.000 LB | 1.25000 | 132,303.75 | 1.25000 | 132,303.75 | 1.50000 | 158,764.50 |
| METAL REINFORCEMENT | | | | | | | |
| 0245 503-010A | 233,415.000 LB | 1.35000 | 315,110.25 | 1.25000 | 291,768.75 | 1.50000 | 350,122.50 |
| METAL REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE NO. 1 | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|--|----------|--|-----------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0250 | 503-015A | 69,997.000 | 1.40000 | 97,995.80 | 1.25000 | 87,496.25 | 1.50000 | 104,995.50 |
| METAL REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE NO. 2 | | LB | | | | | | |
| 0255 | 503-020A | 69,324.000 | 1.60000 | 110,918.40 | 1.65000 | 114,384.60 | 1.50000 | 103,986.00 |
| EPOXY COATED METAL REINFORCEMENT | | LB | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 504-005A | (1.000) | 1,624,300.00000 | 1,624,300.00 | 2,000,000.00000 | 2,000,000.00 | 3,000,000.00000 | 3,000,000.00 |
| STEEL BRIDGE (APPROX. WT. 464135 LB) | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0265 | 507-005A | 7.000 | 1,750.00000 | 12,250.00 | 1,500.00000 | 10,500.00 | 300.00000 | 2,100.00 |
| ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS PLAIN (9x24x0.5) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 507-010A | 7.000 | 2,000.00000 | 14,000.00 | 1,500.00000 | 10,500.00 | 1,000.00000 | 7,000.00 |
| ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS LAMINATED (14x24x3.25) | | EA | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0275 507-010B | 7.000 EA | 3,500.00000 | 24,500.00 | 2,700.00000 | 18,900.00 | 1,000.00000 | 7,000.00 |
| ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS LAMINATED (18x22x5.75) | | | | | | | |
| 0280 507-010C | 7.000 EA | 2,750.00000 | 19,250.00 | 2,500.00000 | 17,500.00 | 450.00000 | 3,150.00 |
| ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS LAMINATED (12x22x1.375) | | | | | | | |
| 0285 511-005A | 920.700 SY | 55.00000 | 50,638.50 | 60.00000 | 55,242.00 | 70.00000 | 64,449.00 |
| CONCRETE WATERPROOF SYSTEM TYPE D | | | | | | | |
| 0290 566-005A | 68.500 FT | 175.00000 | 11,987.50 | 150.00000 | 10,275.00 | 200.00000 | 13,700.00 |
| COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT 3" | | | | | | | |
| 0295 566-005B | 77.300 FT | 125.00000 | 9,662.50 | 100.00000 | 7,730.00 | 180.00000 | 13,914.00 |
| COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT 1.5" | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|----------------------|---|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0300 566-005C | 131.800 COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT 2.5" FT | 140.00000 | 18,452.00 | 150.00000 | 19,770.00 | 225.00000 | 29,655.00 |
| 0305 576-005A | 1,380.000 GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCEMENT FT | 7.00000 | 9,660.00 | 5.00000 | 6,900.00 | 5.00000 | 6,900.00 |
| 0310 577-005A | 95.800 PILE SLEEVES (48" DIAMETER) FT | 225.00000 | 21,555.00 | 200.00000 | 19,160.00 | 200.00000 | 19,160.00 |
| 0315 578-005A | (1.000) PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT SH-53 (11X4X418'-8" BOX CULVERT) L S | 637,000.00000 | 637,000.00 | 800,000.00000 | 800,000.00 | 600,000.00000 | 600,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|--|----------|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0320 | 578-005B | (1.000) | 257,625.00000 | 257,625.00 | 350,000.00000 | 350,000.00 | 245,000.00000 | 245,000.00 |
| PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT HAUSER LAKE RD (6X6X180'-7 5/8" BOX CULVERT) | | L S | | | | | | |
| 0325 | 586-005A | (1.000) | 325,000.00000 | 325,000.00 | 360,000.00000 | 360,000.00 | 350,000.00000 | 350,000.00 |
| UTILITY CONDUIT | | L S | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 602-025A | 130.000 | 110.00000 | 14,300.00 | 90.00000 | 11,700.00 | 115.00000 | 14,950.00 |
| 12" PIPE CULVERT | | FT | | | | | | |
| 0335 | 602-045A | 373.000 | 148.00000 | 55,204.00 | 115.00000 | 42,895.00 | 130.00000 | 48,490.00 |
| 24" PIPE CULVERT | | FT | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 602-055A | 342.000 | 170.00000 | 58,140.00 | 170.00000 | 58,140.00 | 150.00000 | 51,300.00 |
| 30" PIPE CULVERT | | FT | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0345 602-065A | 551.000 FT | 210.00000 | 115,710.00 | 300.00000 | 165,300.00 | 300.00000 | 165,300.00 |
| 36" PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | |
| 0350 605-450A | 2.000 EACH | 8,500.00000 | 17,000.00 | 8,000.00000 | 16,000.00 | 5,500.00000 | 11,000.00 |
| MANHOLE | | | | | | | |
| 0355 608-025A | 4.000 EACH | 1,300.00000 | 5,200.00 | 275.00000 | 1,100.00 | 680.00000 | 2,720.00 |
| 12" APRON FOR PIPE | | | | | | | |
| 0360 608-045A | 8.000 EACH | 1,560.00000 | 12,480.00 | 650.00000 | 5,200.00 | 735.00000 | 5,880.00 |
| 24" APRON FOR PIPE | | | | | | | |
| 0365 608-210A | 6.000 EACH | 6,350.00000 | 38,100.00 | 8,000.00000 | 48,000.00 | 6,600.00000 | 39,600.00 |
| METAL SAFETY APRON (CROSS DRAINAGE) | | | | | | | |
| 0370 610-010A | 17,894.000 FT | 4.50000 | 80,523.00 | 5.00000 | 89,470.00 | 5.00000 | 89,470.00 |
| FENCE TYPE 1 A | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0375 610-035A | 429.000 FT | 45.00000 | 19,305.00 | 50.00000 | 21,450.00 | 45.00000 | 19,305.00 |
| FENCE TYPE 4 | | | | | | | |
| 0380 610-101A | 4.000 EACH | 850.00000 | 3,400.00 | 925.00000 | 3,700.00 | 900.00000 | 3,600.00 |
| GATE TYPE 1A (12 FT) | | | | | | | |
| 0385 610-200A | 1.000 EACH | 1,100.00000 | 1,100.00 | 1,200.00000 | 1,200.00 | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 |
| GATE TYPE 3 | | | | | | | |
| 0390 610-250A | 79.000 EACH | 375.00000 | 29,625.00 | 400.00000 | 31,600.00 | 500.00000 | 39,500.00 |
| BRACES | | | | | | | |
| 0395 612-005A | 10,071.000 FT | 28.00000 | 281,988.00 | 23.00000 | 231,633.00 | 31.00000 | 312,201.00 |
| W-BEAM GUARDRAIL | | | | | | | |
| 0400 612-080A | 4.000 EACH | 2,900.00000 | 11,600.00 | 1,600.00000 | 6,400.00 | 3,100.00000 | 12,400.00 |
| GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TYPE | | | | | | | |
| 7 | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0405 612-085A | 4.000 EACH | 2,350.00000 | 9,400.00 | 1,600.00000 | 6,400.00 | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TYPE 8 | | | | | | | |
| 0410 612-110A | 5.000 EACH | 1,750.00000 | 8,750.00 | 1,600.00000 | 8,000.00 | 1,835.00000 | 9,175.00 |
| GUARDRAIL ANCHOR | | | | | | | |
| 0415 612-115A | 1.000 EACH | 6,380.00000 | 6,380.00 | 3,300.00000 | 3,300.00 | 6,700.00000 | 6,700.00 |
| GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, BURIED-IN-BACKSLOPE | | | | | | | |
| 0420 612-115C | 6.000 EACH | 3,700.00000 | 22,200.00 | 3,300.00000 | 19,800.00 | 4,000.00000 | 24,000.00 |
| GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT | | | | | | | |
| 0425 612-120A | 6.000 EACH | 1,200.00000 | 7,200.00 | 3,300.00000 | 19,800.00 | 1,500.00000 | 9,000.00 |
| GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, LOW SPEED | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|----------------------|---|--------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0430 | 612-120B GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED | 2.000 EACH | 3,260.00000 | 6,520.00 | 3,300.00000 | 6,600.00 | 3,500.00000 | 7,000.00 |
| 0435 | 612-150A CONCRETE BARRIER | 212.000 FT | 95.00000 | 20,140.00 | 200.00000 | 42,400.00 | 100.00000 | 21,200.00 |
| 0440 | 612-156A CONCRETE TERMINAL TYPE B | 4.000 EACH | 1,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 1,600.00000 | 6,400.00 | 1,200.00000 | 4,800.00 |
| 0445 | 613-015A CRASH CUSHION, SACRIFICIAL-SAND | 4.000 EACH | 12,000.00000 | 48,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 40,000.00 | 12,500.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| 0450 | 613-035A CRASH CUSHION, LOW MAINTENANCE | 1.000 EACH | 54,000.00000 | 54,000.00 | 65,000.00000 | 65,000.00 | 56,700.00000 | 56,700.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0455 615-260A | 755.000 FT | 39.00000 | 29,445.00 | 45.00000 | 33,975.00 | 35.00000 | 26,425.00 |
| | CURB TYPE 5 | | | | | | |
| 0460 616-010A | 632.000 SF | 25.00000 | 15,800.00 | 30.00000 | 18,960.00 | 44.00000 | 27,808.00 |
| | SIGN TYPE B-1 | | | | | | |
| 0465 616-015A | 1,048.000 SF | 40.00000 | 41,920.00 | 45.00000 | 47,160.00 | 55.00000 | 57,640.00 |
| | SIGN TYPE C-1 | | | | | | |
| 0470 616-040A | 472.000 FT | 230.00000 | 108,560.00 | 250.00000 | 118,000.00 | 250.00000 | 118,000.00 |
| | STEEL SIGN POST TYPE A-1 XX | | | | | | |
| 0475 616-040G | 117.000 FT | 255.00000 | 29,835.00 | 275.00000 | 32,175.00 | 270.00000 | 31,590.00 |
| | STEEL SIGN POST TYPE B-2 XX | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0480 616-040J | 151.000 FT | 75.00000 | 11,325.00 | 80.00000 | 12,080.00 | 80.00000 | 12,080.00 |
| STEEL SIGN POST TYPE E-1 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0485 616-040k | 407.000 FT | 75.00000 | 30,525.00 | 80.00000 | 32,560.00 | 80.00000 | 32,560.00 |
| STEEL SIGN POST TYPE E-2 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0490 616-055B | 65.000 FT | 35.00000 | 2,275.00 | 36.00000 | 2,340.00 | 95.00000 | 6,175.00 |
| WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-2 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0495 616-055C | 55.000 FT | 40.00000 | 2,200.00 | 43.00000 | 2,365.00 | 100.00000 | 5,500.00 |
| WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-3 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0500 616-080A | 2.000 EACH | 45.00000 | 90.00 | 48.00000 | 96.00 | 105.00000 | 210.00 |
| REINSTALL SIGN FACE | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0505 616-085A | 1.000 EACH | 375.00000 | 375.00 | 400.00000 | 400.00 | 400.00000 | 400.00 |
| REINSTALL SIGN POST | | | | | | | |
| 0510 616-090A | 9.000 EACH | 1,500.00000 | 13,500.00 | 2,300.00000 | 20,700.00 | 750.00000 | 6,750.00 |
| SPECIAL INSTALL SIGN | | | | | | | |
| 0515 616-100A | 1,133.000 LB | 10.00000 | 11,330.00 | 10.00000 | 11,330.00 | 20.00000 | 22,660.00 |
| SIGN BRACES | | | | | | | |
| 0520 617-005A | 100.000 EACH | 67.50000 | 6,750.00 | 70.00000 | 7,000.00 | 65.00000 | 6,500.00 |
| DELINEATOR TYPE 1 | | | | | | | |
| 0525 617-010A | 54.000 EACH | 67.50000 | 3,645.00 | 70.00000 | 3,780.00 | 65.00000 | 3,510.00 |
| DELINEATOR TYPE 2 | | | | | | | |
| 0530 617-020A | 20.000 EACH | 67.50000 | 1,350.00 | 70.00000 | 1,400.00 | 65.00000 | 1,300.00 |
| DELINEATOR TYPE 4 | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|----------------------|--|--------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0535 | 617-045A DELINEATOR TYPE 9 | 75.000 EACH | 25.00000 | 1,875.00 | 25.00000 | 1,875.00 | 60.00000 | 4,500.00 |
| 0540 | 617-055A MILEPOST TYPE 2 | 4.000 EACH | 1,050.00000 | 4,200.00 | 1,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 1,200.00000 | 4,800.00 |
| 0545 | 619-010A ILLUMINATION TYPE 2 | (1.000) LS | 430,000.00000 | 430,000.00 | 500,000.00000 | 500,000.00 | 600,000.00000 | 600,000.00 |
| 0550 | 621-005A SEED BED PREPARATION | 29.910 ACRE | 2,000.00000 | 59,820.00 | 1,200.00000 | 35,892.00 | 1,200.00000 | 35,892.00 |
| 0555 | 621-010A SEEDING | 29.910 ACRE | 510.00000 | 15,254.10 | 550.00000 | 16,450.50 | 535.00000 | 16,001.85 |
| 0560 | 621-035A FERTILIZING | 29.910 ACRE | 130.00000 | 3,888.30 | 140.00000 | 4,187.40 | 135.00000 | 4,037.85 |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|----------------------|---------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0565 | 621-060A | 29.910 | 2,500.00000 | 74,775.00 | 2,700.00000 | 80,757.00 | 2,600.00000 | 77,766.00 |
| | MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER | ACRE | | | | | | |
| 0570 | 623-005A | 1,048.400 | 200.00000 | 209,680.00 | 130.00000 | 136,292.00 | 125.00000 | 131,050.00 |
| | CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING | SY | | | | | | |
| 0575 | 624-005A | 60.300 | 115.00000 | 6,934.50 | 90.00000 | 5,427.00 | 115.00000 | 6,934.50 |
| | LOOSE RIPRAP | CY | | | | | | |
| 0580 | 624-005A | 1,751.000 | 70.00000 | 122,570.00 | 85.00000 | 148,835.00 | 73.50000 | 128,698.50 |
| | LOOSE RIPRAP (D50=1') | CY | | | | | | |
| 0585 | 624-005B | 101.000 | 70.00000 | 7,070.00 | 95.00000 | 9,595.00 | 115.00000 | 11,615.00 |
| | LOOSE RIPRAP (D50=0.5') | CY | | | | | | |
| 0590 | 626-010A | 1,028.000 | 10.00000 | 10,280.00 | 27.00000 | 27,756.00 | 15.00000 | 15,420.00 |
| | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS | SF | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|----------------------|---|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0595 | 626-040A | 4.000 | 25.00000 | 100.00 | 100.00000 | 400.00 | 58.00000 | 232.00 |
| | BARRICADE TYPE 3 | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0600 | 626-050A | 54.000 | 13.00000 | 702.00 | 50.00000 | 2,700.00 | 40.00000 | 2,160.00 |
| | DRUMS | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0605 | 626-093A | 25,280.000 | 0.20000 | 5,056.00 | 0.20000 | 5,056.00 | 0.30000 | 7,584.00 |
| | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE | FT | | | | | | |
| 0610 | 626-105A | 3,760.000 | 65.00000 | 244,400.00 | 95.00000 | 357,200.00 | 55.00000 | 206,800.00 |
| | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MAINTENANCE | HR | | | | | | |
| 0615 | 626-112B | 125.000 | 125.00000 | 15,625.00 | 25.00000 | 3,125.00 | 315.00000 | 39,375.00 |
| | FLOOD LIGHTS | DAY | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|----------------------|--|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0620 | 626-115B | 1,149.000 | 25.00000 | 28,725.00 | 20.00000 | 22,980.00 | 37.00000 | 42,513.00 |
| | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS) | DAY | | | | | | |
| 0625 | 626-116A | 920.000 | 45.00000 | 41,400.00 | 75.00000 | 69,000.00 | 48.00000 | 44,160.00 |
| | TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER | FT | | | | | | |
| 0630 | 626-117A | 1,520.000 | 10.00000 | 15,200.00 | 12.00000 | 18,240.00 | 12.00000 | 18,240.00 |
| | REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER | FT | | | | | | |
| 0635 | 626-118A | 6.000 | 4,500.00000 | 27,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0640 | 626-119A | 4.000 | 30,000.00000 | 120,000.00 | 13,500.00000 | 54,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 60,000.00 |
| | SHADOW VEHICLE AND TMA OR TRAILER ATTENUATOR | EACH | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|----------------------|---|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0645 | 626-120A | 7,520.000 | 53.00000 | 398,560.00 | 65.00000 | 488,800.00 | 52.00000 | 391,040.00 |
| | FLAGGER CONTROL | HR | | | | | | |
| 0650 | 626-121A | 4.000 | 1,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 500.00000 | 2,000.00 | 1,100.00000 | 4,400.00 |
| | REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0655 | 630-010A | 1,052.000 | 16.85000 | 17,726.20 | 18.00000 | 18,936.00 | 20.00000 | 21,040.00 |
| | TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC | SF | | | | | | |
| 0660 | 630-025A | 175,722.000 | 0.20000 | 35,144.40 | 0.20000 | 35,144.40 | 0.35000 | 61,502.70 |
| | LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE | FT | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0665 631-010A | 4.280 MILE | 5,000.00000 | 21,400.00 | 2,700.00000 | 11,556.00 | 3,500.00000 | 14,980.00 |
| | RUMBLE STRIPS | | | | | | |
| 0670 634-005A | 2.000 EACH | 825.00000 | 1,650.00 | 900.00000 | 1,800.00 | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| | MAILBOX | | | | | | |
| 0675 640-010A | 2,480.300 SY | 4.00000 | 9,921.20 | 2.50000 | 6,200.75 | 5.25000 | 13,021.58 |
| | RIPRAP/EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE | | | | | | |
| 0680 656-010A | 18.000 EACH | 2,350.00000 | 42,300.00 | 2,500.00000 | 45,000.00 | 3,000.00000 | 54,000.00 |
| | SIGNAL HOUSING | | | | | | |
| 0685 656-015A | 2.000 EACH | 12,850.00000 | 25,700.00 | 14,000.00000 | 28,000.00 | 20,000.00000 | 40,000.00 |
| | INTERSECTION PREEMPTION DETECTION SYSTEM | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0690 656-020B | 2.000 EACH | 51,800.00000 | 103,600.00 | 56,000.00000 | 112,000.00 | 60,000.00000 | 120,000.00 |
| INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM - RADAR | | | | | | | |
| 0695 656-025C | 2.000 EACH | 8,950.00000 | 17,900.00 | 9,500.00000 | 19,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 20,000.00 |
| ELECTRICAL SERVICE PEDESTAL TYPE 3 | | | | | | | |
| 0700 656-030A | 2.000 EACH | 116,000.00000 | 232,000.00 | 125,000.00000 | 250,000.00 | 125,000.00000 | 250,000.00 |
| INTERSECTION SIGNAL STRUCTURE | | | | | | | |
| 0705 656-040A | 2.000 EACH | 57,000.00000 | 114,000.00 | 62,000.00000 | 124,000.00 | 60,000.00000 | 120,000.00 |
| SIGNAL CABINET | | | | | | | |
| 0710 656-045A | 2.000 EACH | 25,500.00000 | 51,000.00 | 27,500.00000 | 55,000.00 | 30,000.00000 | 60,000.00 |
| SIGNAL CONTROLLER | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0715 656-065A | 2.000 EACH | 7,550.00000 | 15,100.00 | 8,200.00000 | 16,400.00 | 8,000.00000 | 16,000.00 |
| | COMBINED CABINET & SERVICE PEDESTAL FOUNDATION | | | | | | |
| 0720 656-070A | (1.000) LS | 125,000.00000 | 125,000.00 | 135,000.00000 | 135,000.00 | 130,000.00000 | 130,000.00 |
| | ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0725 675-005A | (1.000) LS | 259,900.00000 | 259,900.00 | 300,000.00000 | 300,000.00 | 275,000.00000 | 275,000.00 |
| | SURVEY | | | | | | |
| 0730 675-010A | 100,000.000 CA | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 |
| | DIRECTED SURVEYING | | | | | | |
| 0735 677-005A | (1.000) LS | 13,500.00000 | 13,500.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| | RECORD DRAWINGS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0740 S501-15A | 11,034.800 SF | 115.00000 | 1,269,002.00 | 85.00000 | 937,958.00 | 60.00000 | 662,088.00 |
| RETAINING WALL WELDED WIRE | | | | | | | |
| 0745 S501-17A | 355.900 SF | 300.00000 | 106,770.00 | 300.00000 | 106,770.00 | 175.00000 | 62,282.50 |
| MSE RETAINING WALL | | | | | | | |
| 0750 S501-30A | 639.000 FT | 500.00000 | 319,500.00 | 450.00000 | 287,550.00 | 340.00000 | 217,260.00 |
| SP BRIDGE PROTECTIVE FENCE FOR CONCRETE PARAPET | | | | | | | |
| 0755 S600-30A | 1.000 EACH | 1,400.00000 | 1,400.00 | 1,200.00000 | 1,200.00 | 520.00000 | 520.00 |
| PIPE FITTING 6" PIPE COUPLING | | | | | | | |
| 0760 S600-30B | 2.000 EACH | 1,700.00000 | 3,400.00 | 890.00000 | 1,780.00 | 1,600.00000 | 3,200.00 |
| PIPE FITTING 6" 90 DEG ELBOW | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0765 S600-45A | 1,194.000 FT | 70.00000 | 83,580.00 | 65.00000 | 77,610.00 | 65.00000 | 77,610.00 |
| WATER LINE 8" PVC | | | | | | | |
| 0770 S610-05A | 321.000 FT | 18.00000 | 5,778.00 | 20.00000 | 6,420.00 | 20.00000 | 6,420.00 |
| REM & RESET FENCE | | | | | | | |
| 0775 S619-05A | 1.000 EACH | 3,750.00000 | 3,750.00 | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 |
| JUNCTION BOX | | | | | | | |
| 0780 S900-50A | 25,000.000 CA | 1.00000 | 25,000.00 | 1.00000 | 25,000.00 | 1.00000 | 25,000.00 |
| CONTINGENCY AMOUNT HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL | | | | | | | |
| 0785 S901-05A | 10.000 EACH | 5,800.00000 | 58,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 5,250.00000 | 52,500.00 |
| SP DRYWELL TYPE A | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|----------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0790 S901-05B | 27.000 EACH | 125.00000 | 3,375.00 | 150.00000 | 4,050.00 | 445.00000 | 12,015.00 |
| SP CHECK DAM TYPE 1 | | | | | | | |
| 0795 S901-05C | 20.000 EACH | 6,400.00000 | 128,000.00 | 7,000.00000 | 140,000.00 | 6,000.00000 | 120,000.00 |
| SP DRYWELL TYPE B | | | | | | | |
| 0800 S901-05D | 9.000 EACH | 12,500.00000 | 112,500.00 | 13,500.00000 | 121,500.00 | 13,000.00000 | 117,000.00 |
| SP SPLICE VAULT | | | | | | | |
| 0805 S901-05E | 4.000 EACH | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00 | 2,800.00000 | 11,200.00 | 4,935.00000 | 19,740.00 |
| SP 6" GATE VALVE | | | | | | | |
| 0810 S901-05F | 1.000 EACH | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 550.00000 | 550.00 |
| SP REMOVE AND SALVAGE GATE | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0815 S901-05G | 10.000 EACH | 1,275.00000 | 12,750.00 | 150.00000 | 1,500.00 | 1,300.00000 | 13,000.00 |
| SP INSTRUMENTATION, SURVEY POINTS | | | | | | | |
| 0820 S901-05H | 60.000 EACH | 1,000.00000 | 60,000.00 | 150.00000 | 9,000.00 | 1,100.00000 | 66,000.00 |
| SP INSTRUMENTATION SUPERVISION, READING & MAINTAINING SURVEY POINTS AND REPORTING | | | | | | | |
| 0825 S901-06A | 2.000 EACH | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 | 6,900.00000 | 13,800.00 |
| SP CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE | | | | | | | |
| 0830 S901-06C | 4.000 EACH | 1,300.00000 | 5,200.00 | 650.00000 | 2,600.00 | 2,320.00000 | 9,280.00 |
| SP CAP EXISTING WATER LINE | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | |
|--|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0835 S901-06D | 1.000 EACH | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 | 650.00000 | 650.00 | 3,900.00000 | 3,900.00 |
| SP REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING HYDRANT | | | | | | | |
| 0840 S904-05A | (1.000) LS | 267,500.00000 | 267,500.00 | 290,000.00000 | 290,000.00 | 275,000.00000 | 275,000.00 |
| SP RWIS AND WEATHER SENSOR SYSTEM | | | | | | | |
| 0845 S904-05B | (1.000) LS | 595,650.00000 | 595,650.00 | 650,000.00000 | 650,000.00 | 625,000.00000 | 625,000.00 |
| SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | | | | | | | |
| 0850 S911-05A | 7,874.000 FT | 12.00000 | 94,488.00 | 13.00000 | 102,362.00 | 15.00000 | 118,110.00 |
| SP INSTALL 3 - 2" CONDUIT | | | | | | | |
| 0855 S911-05B | 62,957.000 FT | 0.75000 | 47,217.75 | 1.00000 | 62,957.00 | 1.25000 | 78,696.25 |
| SP PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | (5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | (6) MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0860 | S911-05C SP 6" WATER MAIN FT | 2,777.000 | 69.00000 191,613.00 | 50.00000 | 138,850.00 | 68.00000 | 188,836.00 | |
| 0865 | S916-05A SP TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGER DAY | 250.000 | 875.00000 218,750.00 | 1,000.00000 | 250,000.00 | 765.00000 | 191,250.00 | |
| 0870 | S916-05B SP FIELD OFFICE DAY | 781.000 | 75.00000 58,575.00 | 105.00000 | 82,005.00 | 75.00000 | 58,575.00 | |
| 0875 | Z629-05A MOBILIZATION LS | (1.000) | 3,200,000.00000 3,200,000.00 | 3,450,000.00000 | 3,450,000.00 | 3,470,000.00000 | 3,470,000.00 | |
| Section Totals: | | | \$32,999,920.05 | | \$34,737,897.50 | | \$34,775,037.43 | |
| Life Cycle Costs: | | | | | | | | |
| Section Total with LCC: | | | \$32,999,920.05 | | \$34,737,897.50 | | \$34,775,037.43 | |
| Contract Item Totals | | | \$32,999,920.05 | | \$34,737,897.50 | | \$34,775,037.43 | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| | | | |
|---|-----------------|-----------------|---------------|
| Contract Time Totals | | | |
| Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals | \$32,999,920.05 | \$34,737,897.50 | 34,775,037.43 |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|--------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0005 104-005A | 100,000.000 CA | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 | | | | |
| 0010 105-010A | 30,000.000 CA | 1.00000 | 30,000.00 | | | | |
| 0015 107-019A | 20,000.000 CA | 1.00000 | 20,000.00 | | | | |
| 0020 110-005A | 4,950.000 HR | 0.80000 | 3,960.00 | | | | |
| 0025 201-005A | 43.820 ACRE | 2,500.00000 | 109,550.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|---|---|--------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0030 | 202-005A SELECTIVE REMOVAL OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS | 11.000 | 1,050.00000 | 11,550.00 | | | |
| 0035 | 203-005A REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS | (1.000) | 37,000.00000 | 37,000.00 | | | |
| 0040 | 203-006A REMOVAL OF SIGN | 42.000 | 155.00000 | 6,510.00 | | | |
| 0045 | 203-015A REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE | 34,875.000 | 2.58000 | 89,977.50 | | | |
| 0050 | 203-050A REMOVAL OF CONCRETE HEADWALL | 2.000 | 800.00000 | 1,600.00 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|---|---|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0055 203-075A | 5,721.000 REMOVAL OF FENCE FT | 3.50000 | 20,023.50 | | | | |
| 0060 203-080A | 397.000 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL FT | 6.25000 | 2,481.25 | | | | |
| 0065 203-080B | 323.000 REMOVAL OF BARRIER FT | 10.50000 | 3,391.50 | | | | |
| 0070 203-123A | 436.000 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PIPE) FT | 23.00000 | 10,028.00 | | | | |
| 0075 203-125A | (1.000) REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (HLWA WATER LINE) L S | 24,000.00000 | 24,000.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0080 | 203-130A REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS FT | 17,200.000 | 3.00000 51,600.00 | | | | |
| 0085 | 203-130B REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF | 4,628.000 | 6.50000 30,082.00 | | | | |
| 0090 | 204-006A OBLITERATION OF OLD ROAD LS | (1.000) | 25,000.00000 25,000.00 | | | | |
| 0095 | 205-005A EXCAVATION CY | 104,102.000 | 30.00000 3,123,060.00 | | | | |
| 0100 | 205-025A CHANNEL CHANGE EXCAVATION CY | 1,003.000 | 53.00000 53,159.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|--------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0105 205-040A | 3,211.000 CY GRANULAR BORROW | 22.00000 | 70,642.00 | | | | |
| 0110 205-040A | 262,246.000 CY GRANULAR BORROW (SUBBASE) | 22.50000 | 5,900,535.00 | | | | |
| 0115 205-040B | 425.000 CY GRANULAR BORROW (FILL) | 32.00000 | 13,600.00 | | | | |
| 0120 205-060A | 3,100.000 MG WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT | 0.01000 | 31.00 | | | | |
| 0125 205-071A | 600.000 CY EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS | 75.50000 | 45,300.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|-------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0130 | 210-005A STRUCTURE EXCAVATION SCHEDULE NO. 1 | 4,353.000 | 38.00000 | 165,414.00 | | | |
| 0135 | 210-015A COMPACTING BACKFILL | 3,211.000 | 38.00000 | 122,018.00 | | | |
| 0140 | 212-011A FIBER WATTLE | 23,101.000 | 3.50000 | 80,853.50 | | | |
| 0145 | 212-060A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | 10.000 | 2,500.00000 | 25,000.00 | | | |
| 0150 | 212-095A INLET PROTECTION | 35.000 | 200.00000 | 7,000.00 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|--------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0155 212-105A | 50,000.000 CA | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | | | | |
| 0160 213-005A | 23,531.000 CY | 36.00000 | 847,116.00 | | | | |
| 0165 303-022A | 87,239.000 TON | 20.00000 | 1,744,780.00 | | | | |
| 0170 303-052A | 240.000 CY | 23.50000 | 5,640.00 | | | | |
| 0175 401-020A | 13,867.000 GAL | 2.00000 | 27,734.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|--------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0180 405-245A | 12.000 APPROACH EACH | 1,300.00000 | 15,600.00 | | | | |
| 0185 405-425A | 4,437.000 SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-2 TON | 105.00000 | 465,885.00 | | | | |
| 0190 405-435D | 873.000 SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3 (T) TON | 105.00000 | 91,665.00 | | | | |
| 0195 405-455A | 28,041.000 SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-5 TON | 88.00000 | 2,467,608.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|-------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0200 | 502-025A CONCRETE CLASS 40-A CY | 622.500 | 1,450.00000 | 902,625.00 | | | |
| 0205 | 502-140A CONCRETE CLASS 40-A SCHEDULE NO. 1 CY | 1,049.600 | 850.00000 | 892,160.00 | | | |
| 0210 | 502-310A CONCRETE CLASS 40 AF SCHEDULE NO. 2 CY | 937.200 | 1,375.00000 | 1,288,650.00 | | | |
| 0215 | 502-380A PRESTRESSED WF GIRDER 83" DEPTH FT | 1,088.500 | 825.00000 | 898,012.50 | | | |
| 0220 | 502-430A CONCRETE PARAPET 42" SINGLE SLOPE FT | 399.200 | 280.00000 | 111,776.00 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0225 502-430B | 401.300 CONCRETE PARAPET 42" SINGLE SLOPE FT | 200.00000 | 80,260.00 | | | | |
| 0230 502-435A | 614.400 APPROACH SLAB SY | 415.00000 | 254,976.00 | | | | |
| 0235 502-515A | (1.000) THERMAL CONTROL PLAN LS | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 | | | | |
| 0240 503-005A | 105,843.000 METAL REINFORCEMENT LB | 1.32000 | 139,712.76 | | | | |
| 0245 503-010A | 233,415.000 METAL REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE NO. 1 LB | 1.40000 | 326,781.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|---|---|--------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0250 | 503-015A 69,997.000 METAL REINFORCEMENT LB SCHEDULE NO. 2 | 1.45000 | 101,495.65 | | | | |
| 0255 | 503-020A 69,324.000 EPOXY COATED METAL LB REINFORCEMENT | 1.60000 | 110,918.40 | | | | |
| 0260 | 504-005A (1.000) STEEL BRIDGE (APPROX. WT. 464135 LB) LS | 1,600,000.00000 | 1,600,000.00 | | | | |
| 0265 | 507-005A 7.000 ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS EA PLAIN (9x24x0.5) | 1,750.00000 | 12,250.00 | | | | |
| 0270 | 507-010A 7.000 ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS EA LAMINATED (14x24x3.25) | 2,050.00000 | 14,350.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0275 507-010B | 7.000 EA | 3,400.00000 | 23,800.00 | | | | |
| ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS LAMINATED (18x22x5.75) | | | | | | | |
| 0280 507-010C | 7.000 EA | 2,600.00000 | 18,200.00 | | | | |
| ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS LAMINATED (12x22x1.375) | | | | | | | |
| 0285 511-005A | 920.700 SY | 150.00000 | 138,105.00 | | | | |
| CONCRETE WATERPROOF SYSTEM TYPE D | | | | | | | |
| 0290 566-005A | 68.500 FT | 156.00000 | 10,686.00 | | | | |
| COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT 3" | | | | | | | |
| 0295 566-005B | 77.300 FT | 120.00000 | 9,276.00 | | | | |
| COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT 1.5" | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0300 | 566-005C COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT 2.5" FT | 131.800 | 140.00000 | 18,452.00 | | | |
| 0305 | 576-005A GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCEMENT FT | 1,380.000 | 6.25000 | 8,625.00 | | | |
| 0310 | 577-005A PILE SLEEVES (48" DIAMETER) FT | 95.800 | 208.00000 | 19,926.40 | | | |
| 0315 | 578-005A PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT SH-53 (11X4X418'-8" BOX CULVERT) L S | (1.000) | 764,000.00000 | 764,000.00 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0320 578-005B | (1.000) L S PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT HAUSER LAKE RD (6X6X180'-7 5/8" BOX CULVERT) | 300,000.00000 | 300,000.00 | | | | |
| 0325 586-005A | (1.000) L S UTILITY CONDUIT | 110,000.00000 | 110,000.00 | | | | |
| 0330 602-025A | 130.000 FT 12" PIPE CULVERT | 121.00000 | 15,730.00 | | | | |
| 0335 602-045A | 373.000 FT 24" PIPE CULVERT | 130.00000 | 48,490.00 | | | | |
| 0340 602-055A | 342.000 FT 30" PIPE CULVERT | 172.00000 | 58,824.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0345 602-065A | 551.000 36" PIPE CULVERT FT | 300.00000 | 165,300.00 | | | | |
| 0350 605-450A | 2.000 MANHOLE EACH | 8,900.00000 | 17,800.00 | | | | |
| 0355 608-025A | 4.000 12" APRON FOR PIPE EACH | 575.00000 | 2,300.00 | | | | |
| 0360 608-045A | 8.000 24" APRON FOR PIPE EACH | 890.00000 | 7,120.00 | | | | |
| 0365 608-210A | 6.000 METAL SAFETY APRON (CROSS DRAINAGE) EACH | 9,600.00000 | 57,600.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|--------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0370 610-010A | 17,894.000 FENCE TYPE 1 A FT | 4.50000 | 80,523.00 | | | | |
| 0375 610-035A | 429.000 FENCE TYPE 4 FT | 48.00000 | 20,592.00 | | | | |
| 0380 610-101A | 4.000 GATE TYPE 1A (12 FT) EACH | 1,200.00000 | 4,800.00 | | | | |
| 0385 610-200A | 1.000 GATE TYPE 3 EACH | 1,600.00000 | 1,600.00 | | | | |
| 0390 610-250A | 79.000 BRACES EACH | 400.00000 | 31,600.00 | | | | |
| 0395 612-005A | 10,071.000 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL FT | 30.50000 | 307,165.50 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|---------------|---|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0400 | 612-080A GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TYPE 7 | 4.000 EACH | 3,100.00000 | 12,400.00 | | | | |
| 0405 | 612-085A GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TYPE 8 | 4.000 EACH | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| 0410 | 612-110A GUARDRAIL ANCHOR | 5.000 EACH | 1,800.00000 | 9,000.00 | | | | |
| 0415 | 612-115A GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, BURIED-IN-BACKSLOPE | 1.000 EACH | 6,725.00000 | 6,725.00 | | | | |
| 0420 | 612-115C GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT | 6.000 EACH | 3,900.00000 | 23,400.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0425 612-120A | 6.000 EACH | 1,300.00000 | 7,800.00 | | | | |
| GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, LOW SPEED | | | | | | | |
| 0430 612-120B | 2.000 EACH | 3,500.00000 | 7,000.00 | | | | |
| GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED | | | | | | | |
| 0435 612-150A | 212.000 FT | 105.00000 | 22,260.00 | | | | |
| CONCRETE BARRIER | | | | | | | |
| 0440 612-156A | 4.000 EACH | 1,100.00000 | 4,400.00 | | | | |
| CONCRETE TERMINAL TYPE B | | | | | | | |
| 0445 613-015A | 4.000 EACH | 23,200.00000 | 92,800.00 | | | | |
| CRASH CUSHION, SACRIFICIAL-SAND | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|--------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0450 | 613-035A CRASH CUSHION, LOW MAINTENANCE | 1.000 | 57,000.00000 | 57,000.00 | | | |
| 0455 | 615-260A CURB TYPE 5 | 755.000 | 70.00000 | 52,850.00 | | | |
| 0460 | 616-010A SIGN TYPE B-1 | 632.000 | 40.00000 | 25,280.00 | | | |
| 0465 | 616-015A SIGN TYPE C-1 | 1,048.000 | 52.00000 | 54,496.00 | | | |
| 0470 | 616-040A STEEL SIGN POST TYPE A-1 XX | 472.000 | 250.00000 | 118,000.00 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|--|---|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0475 616-040G | 117.000 FT | 270.00000 | 31,590.00 | | | | |
| STEEL SIGN POST TYPE B-2 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0480 616-040J | 151.000 FT | 80.00000 | 12,080.00 | | | | |
| STEEL SIGN POST TYPE E-1 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0485 616-040k | 407.000 FT | 80.00000 | 32,560.00 | | | | |
| STEEL SIGN POST TYPE E-2 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0490 616-055B | 65.000 FT | 95.00000 | 6,175.00 | | | | |
| WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-2 XX | | | | | | | |
| 0495 616-055C | 55.000 FT | 100.00000 | 5,500.00 | | | | |
| WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-3 XX | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0500 616-080A | 2.000 REINSTALL SIGN FACE EACH | 105.00000 | 210.00 | | | | |
| 0505 616-085A | 1.000 REINSTALL SIGN POST EACH | 370.00000 | 370.00 | | | | |
| 0510 616-090A | 9.000 SPECIAL INSTALL SIGN EACH | 925.00000 | 8,325.00 | | | | |
| 0515 616-100A | 1,133.000 SIGN BRACES LB | 20.00000 | 22,660.00 | | | | |
| 0520 617-005A | 100.000 DELINEATOR TYPE 1 EACH | 64.00000 | 6,400.00 | | | | |
| 0525 617-010A | 54.000 DELINEATOR TYPE 2 EACH | 64.00000 | 3,456.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0530 617-020A | 20.000 EACH | 64.00000 | 1,280.00 | | | | |
| DELINATOR TYPE 4 | | | | | | | |
| 0535 617-045A | 75.000 EACH | 64.00000 | 4,800.00 | | | | |
| DELINATOR TYPE 9 | | | | | | | |
| 0540 617-055A | 4.000 EACH | 1,200.00000 | 4,800.00 | | | | |
| MILEPOST TYPE 2 | | | | | | | |
| 0545 619-010A | (1.000) LS | 650,000.00000 | 650,000.00 | | | | |
| ILLUMINATION TYPE 2 | | | | | | | |
| 0550 621-005A | 29.910 ACRE | 315.00000 | 9,421.65 | | | | |
| SEED BED PREPARATION | | | | | | | |
| 0555 621-010A | 29.910 ACRE | 540.00000 | 16,151.40 | | | | |
| SEEDING | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|---|---|-------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0560 | 621-035A FERTILIZING ACRE | 29.910 | 140.00000 | 4,187.40 | | | |
| 0565 | 621-060A MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER ACRE | 29.910 | 2,600.00000 | 77,766.00 | | | |
| 0570 | 623-005A CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING SY | 1,048.400 | 185.00000 | 193,954.00 | | | |
| 0575 | 624-005A LOOSE RIPRAP CY | 60.300 | 125.00000 | 7,537.50 | | | |
| 0580 | 624-005A LOOSE RIPRAP (D50=1') CY | 1,751.000 | 80.00000 | 140,080.00 | | | |
| 0585 | 624-005B LOOSE RIPRAP (D50=0.5') CY | 101.000 | 75.00000 | 7,575.00 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0590 626-010A | 1,028.000 SF | 15.00000 | 15,420.00 | | | | |
| TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS | | | | | | | |
| 0595 626-040A | 4.000 EACH | 60.00000 | 240.00 | | | | |
| BARRICADE TYPE 3 | | | | | | | |
| 0600 626-050A | 54.000 EACH | 40.00000 | 2,160.00 | | | | |
| DRUMS | | | | | | | |
| 0605 626-093A | 25,280.000 FT | 0.25000 | 6,320.00 | | | | |
| TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE | | | | | | | |
| 0610 626-105A | 3,760.000 HR | 53.00000 | 199,280.00 | | | | |
| TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MAINTENANCE | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|---|--|---|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0615 626-112B | 125.000 DAY | 316.00000 | 39,500.00 | | | | |
| FLOOD LIGHTS | | | | | | | |
| 0620 626-115B | 1,149.000 DAY | 37.00000 | 42,513.00 | | | | |
| PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS) | | | | | | | |
| 0625 626-116A | 920.000 FT | 48.00000 | 44,160.00 | | | | |
| TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER | | | | | | | |
| 0630 626-117A | 1,520.000 FT | 10.50000 | 15,960.00 | | | | |
| REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0635 626-118A | 6.000 EACH | 4,800.00000 | 28,800.00 | | | | |
| TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION | | | | | | | |
| 0640 626-119A | 4.000 EACH | 30,000.00000 | 120,000.00 | | | | |
| SHADOW VEHICLE AND TMA OR TRAILER ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | |
| 0645 626-120A | 7,520.000 HR | 51.00000 | 383,520.00 | | | | |
| FLAGGER CONTROL | | | | | | | |
| 0650 626-121A | 4.000 EACH | 1,100.00000 | 4,400.00 | | | | |
| REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|---|--|---|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0655 630-010A | 1,052.000 SF | 16.50000 | 17,358.00 | | | | |
| TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC | | | | | | | |
| 0660 630-025A | 175,722.000 FT | 0.30000 | 52,716.60 | | | | |
| LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE | | | | | | | |
| 0665 631-010A | 4.280 MILE | 2,634.00000 | 11,273.52 | | | | |
| RUMBLE STRIPS | | | | | | | |
| 0670 634-005A | 2.000 EACH | 870.00000 | 1,740.00 | | | | |
| MAILBOX | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|--------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0675 | 640-010A RIPRAP/EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE SY | 2,480.300 | 3.00000 | 7,440.90 | | | |
| 0680 | 656-010A SIGNAL HOUSING EACH | 18.000 | 1,100.00000 | 19,800.00 | | | |
| 0685 | 656-015A INTERSECTION PREEMPTION DETECTION SYSTEM EACH | 2.000 | 8,900.00000 | 17,800.00 | | | |
| 0690 | 656-020B INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM - RADAR EACH | 2.000 | 40,000.00000 | 80,000.00 | | | |
| 0695 | 656-025C ELECTRICAL SERVICE PEDESTAL TYPE 3 EACH | 2.000 | 27,000.00000 | 54,000.00 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|---------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0700 | 656-030A INTERSECTION SIGNAL STRUCTURE | 2.000 | 125,000.00000 | 250,000.00 | | | |
| 0705 | 656-040A SIGNAL CABINET | 2.000 | 35,000.00000 | 70,000.00 | | | |
| 0710 | 656-045A SIGNAL CONTROLLER | 2.000 | 29,000.00000 | 58,000.00 | | | |
| 0715 | 656-065A COMBINED CABINET & SERVICE PEDESTAL FOUNDATION | 2.000 | 3,200.00000 | 6,400.00 | | | |
| 0720 | 656-070A ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL ITEMS | (1.000) | 61,000.00000 | 61,000.00 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|--------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0725 675-005A | (1.000) | 275,000.00000 | 275,000.00 | | | | |
| SURVEY | LS | | | | | | |
| 0730 675-010A | 100,000.000 | 1.00000 | 100,000.00 | | | | |
| DIRECTED SURVEYING | CA | | | | | | |
| 0735 677-005A | (1.000) | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | | | | |
| RECORD DRAWINGS | LS | | | | | | |
| 0740 S501-15A | 11,034.800 | 90.00000 | 993,132.00 | | | | |
| RETAINING WALL WELDED WIRE | SF | | | | | | |
| 0745 S501-17A | 355.900 | 390.00000 | 138,801.00 | | | | |
| MSE RETAINING WALL | SF | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|---|---|--------------|-------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0750 | S501-30A SP BRIDGE PROTECTIVE FENCE FOR CONCRETE PARAPET | 639.000 | FT | 475.00000 | 303,525.00 | | |
| 0755 | S600-30A PIPE FITTING 6" PIPE COUPLING | 1.000 | EACH | 3,320.00000 | 3,320.00 | | |
| 0760 | S600-30B PIPE FITTING 6" 90 DEG ELBOW | 2.000 | EACH | 3,650.00000 | 7,300.00 | | |
| 0765 | S600-45A WATER LINE 8" PVC | 1,194.000 | FT | 170.00000 | 202,980.00 | | |
| 0770 | S610-05A REM & RESET FENCE | 321.000 | FT | 19.00000 | 6,099.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|---|--|---|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0775 S619-05A | 1.000 EACH | 2,100.00000 | 2,100.00 | | | | |
| JUNCTION BOX | | | | | | | |
| 0780 S900-50A | 25,000.000 CA | 1.00000 | 25,000.00 | | | | |
| CONTINGENCY AMOUNT HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL | | | | | | | |
| 0785 S901-05A | 10.000 EACH | 7,000.00000 | 70,000.00 | | | | |
| SP DRYWELL TYPE A | | | | | | | |
| 0790 S901-05B | 27.000 EACH | 515.00000 | 13,905.00 | | | | |
| SP CHECK DAM TYPE 1 | | | | | | | |
| 0795 S901-05C | 20.000 EACH | 7,000.00000 | 140,000.00 | | | | |
| SP DRYWELL TYPE B | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|-------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0800 | S901-05D SP SPLICE VAULT | 9.000 | 3,800.00000 | 34,200.00 | | | |
| 0805 | S901-05E SP 6" GATE VALVE | 4.000 | 3,700.00000 | 14,800.00 | | | |
| 0810 | S901-05F SP REMOVE AND SALVAGE GATE | 1.000 | 525.00000 | 525.00 | | | |
| 0815 | S901-05G SP INSTRUMENTATION, SURVEY POINTS | 10.000 | 1,300.00000 | 13,000.00 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0820 | S901-05H 60.000 SP INSTRUMENTATION SUPERVISION, READING & MAINTAINING SURVEY POINTS AND REPORTING EACH | 1,050.00000 | 63,000.00 | | | | |
| 0825 | S901-06A 2.000 SP CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE EACH | 2,850.00000 | 5,700.00 | | | | |
| 0830 | S901-06C 4.000 SP CAP EXISTING WATER LINE EACH | 1,950.00000 | 7,800.00 | | | | |
| 0835 | S901-06D 1.000 SP REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING HYDRANT EACH | 1,050.00000 | 1,050.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0840 S904-05A | (1.000) SP RWIS AND WEATHER SENSOR SYSTEM LS | 185,000.00000 | 185,000.00 | | | | |
| 0845 S904-05B | (1.000) SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LS | 490,000.00000 | 490,000.00 | | | | |
| 0850 S911-05A | 7,874.000 SP INSTALL 3 - 2" CONDUIT FT | 47.00000 | 370,078.00 | | | | |
| 0855 S911-05B | 62,957.000 SP PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE FT | 1.00000 | 62,957.00 | | | | |
| 0860 S911-05C | 2,777.000 SP 6" WATER MAIN FT | 68.00000 | 188,836.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

| Line No / Item ID | | (7) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|--|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | ,SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC KOOTENAI CO | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0865 S916-05A | 250.000 DAY | 930.00000 | 232,500.00 | | | | |
| SP TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGER | | | | | | | |
| 0870 S916-05B | 781.000 DAY | 158.00000 | 123,398.00 | | | | |
| SP FIELD OFFICE | | | | | | | |
| 0875 Z629-05A | (1.000) LS | 4,767,025.57000 | 4,767,025.57 | | | | |
| MOBILIZATION | | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | \$37,165,000.00 | | | | |
| Life Cycle Costs: | | | | | | | |
| Section Total with LCC: | | | \$37,165,000.00 | | | | |
| Contract Item Totals | | | \$37,165,000.00 | | | | |
| Contract Time Totals | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 10005240229

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: July 02, 2024

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A010(005)

Contract Time: 414 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-53 PLEASANT VIEW IC

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals

\$0.00

Contract Grand Totals

\$37,165,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum